Freedom of Information Act 2000 and Environmental Information Regulations Act 2004

Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked:

Would it be possible for you to send me any GIS data you hold on the following: 
Conservation Areas
This information is accessible via the following link:

https://data.leicester.gov.uk/pages/home/
Therefore, this letter constitutes a refusal notice under Section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because an exemption under Section 21 of the Act is being applied, namely the information is accessible by other means, the Council Website, and is already in the public domain.

The Council also applies the provisions of Regulation 6 (1) (b) of the EIR as information in this case is reasonably accessible via the link provided. 

In advising you of this the Council considers that it has exercised its duty to advise and assist as set out in regulation 9 of The Environmental Information Regulations 2004.

Landscape Character Areas
Leicester City does not have any Landscape Character Areas, therefore, the information you have requested is not held.  This letter acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, because, in accordance with section 1.1; this information is not held by Leicester City Council. 

The following exception is also applicable under the Environmental Information Regulations, reg.12 (4) (a) Leicester City Council does not hold the information requested.
Public Rights of Way

Public rights of way shown on our Definitive Map are available for viewing via our online mapping system. To view the mapping use the following link. Click ‘Highways’ to the left of the screen, and then ‘Show Definitive Map of Public Rights of Way’.

https://maps.leicester.gov.uk/map/Aurora.svc/run?script=%5CAurora%5Cw3%5Cw3General.AuroraScript%24&nocache=e83ac88c-001a-29af-80b4-9dd3113f8074&resize=always
 

The information shown within our definitive statement can be obtained by clicking on the individual path links.

Therefore, this letter constitutes a refusal notice under Section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because an exemption under Section 21 of the Act is being applied, namely the information is accessible by other means, the Council Website, and is already in the public domain.

The Council also applies the provisions of Regulation 6 (1) (b) of the EIR as information in this case is reasonably accessible via the link provided. 

In advising you of this the Council considers that it has exercised its duty to advise and assist as set out in regulation 9 of The Environmental Information Regulations 2004.

TPOs

And any other areas of designated green space or landscape value.

District Boundaries

Local Wildlife Sites

Local Nature Reserves

Please find the relevant information attached.
Copyright Designs and Patents Act 1988 (CDPA)

Please be advised that the material supplied to you is protected by Copyright.  Leicester City Council has provided you maps to meet its obligations under the Freedom of Information Act. Please be aware that rights to reproduce or otherwise use this information are not owned by Leicester City Council.

Copyright is infringed when the work is used without the permission of the copyright owner.  The fair dealing provisions allow information to be used in certain ways without infringing copyright. The reproduction of material for the purposes of non-commercial research and private study is permitted. 

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

